#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marchex Voice Services, Inc.	06/24/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marchex Sales, Inc.	
Street Address:	4425 Spring Mountain Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89103	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11985188	
Patent Number:	6822663	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-773-4002

Email: margaret.filipowicz@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Dale Lazar
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2758

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 357922-000023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret Filipowicz

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MVStoMarchexSalesInc#page1.tif

OP \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0629 Docket No.: 357922-000023 and 000016

# **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Marchex Voice Services, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 1315 Walnut Street, Suite 1532, Philadelphia, PA 19107, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,822,663, entitled TRANSFORM RULE GENERATOR FOR WEB-BASED MARKUP LANGUAGES, filed November 23, 2004 and the invention claimed therein and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/985,188, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRACKING TELEPHONE CALLS, filed November 14, 2007 and the invention claimed therein (collectively, the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Marchex Sales, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 4425 Spring Mountain Road, Suite 210, Las Vegas, NV 89103, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and said U.S. Patent Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been and may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR: Marchex Voice Services, Inc.

Date: TMNE 24 2010 Kevin Hochhalter

Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

Marchex Sales, Inc.

Date: 6-24-10

President

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 106/29/2010